In lieu of cash payment for overtime worked, employees may choose to “bank” any overtime hours 

(credited at one- and one-half times the actual overtime hours worked) for later use as 
compensatory time off (CTO). CTO may be accumulated to a maximum of one hundred and four 
(104) hours. CTO use must be pre-approved by immediate supervisor. 

Each December 31, the City shall pay off all accumulated compensatory time to each employee at 
the current salary rate and each employee cannot accrue any additional compensatory time until

[...]

Consultant's covenant under this Section 
shall survive the termination of this Agreement. 

2.0. COMPENSATION, BILLING AND PREVAILING WAGES 

2.1. Compensation. Consultant shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule set 
forth in Exhibit A, for a total amount not to exceed Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six 
Dollars ($82,566.00).  

2.2. Additional Services. Consultant shall not receive compensation for any services 
provided outside the scope of work specified in the Consultant’s Proposal or which is inconsistent 
with or in violation of the provisions of this Agreement unless the City or the Project Manager for